P12000080436

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Add	dress)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bus	siness Entity Na	me)			
(Doc	(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



800280114868

amena

01/05/16--01016--005 **35.00



A RAMSEY

X00789,02544,02976,0067



January 13, 2016

Robert Deangelis Video Channels Inc. 8878 Covenant Ave., Ste 209 Pittsburgh, PA 15237

SUBJECT: VIDEO CHANNELS, INC.

Ref. Number: P12000080436

We have received your document for VIDEO CHANNELS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L09000113766.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Annette Ramsey Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 516A00000707

NO NAME CHANGE, JUST AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES FOR VIDEO CHANNELS, INC.

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATIO	N:	С.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER: _			
The enclosed Articles of Amo	endment and fee are su	bmitted for filing.	
Please return all corresponde	nce concerning this ma	tter to the following:	
ROBE	ERT DEANGELIS		
 		Name of Contact Person	1
VIDE	O CHANNELS INC		
		Firm/ Company	
8878	COVENANT AVENU	• •	
		Address	
PITTS	BURGH, PA 15237		
 		City/ State and Zip Cod	e
ROBERT@	VIDEOCHANNELSII	NC.COM	
~		sed for future annual report	notification)
For further information conce	erning this matter, pleas	se call:	
ROBERT DEANGELIS		at (⁷²⁴	
Name of Contact Person Area Code		de & Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the fo	llowing amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	artment of State:
■ \$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

e e describer de garage.

	OI.			
IDEO CHANNELS INC.			Critical Control	Para Sala
(Name of Corporati	ion as currently file	d with the Florida	Dept. of State)	<u> </u>
12000080436			16 FEB -3	PM 3:47
(Docum	ment Number of Corp	ooration (if known)	SECRETARY TALLAHASSI	Í OF STATE EF. EL ORIÑA
ursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida s Articles of Incorporation:	a Statutes, this Florid	da Profit Corporati	on adopts the fol	llowing amendment(
. If amending name, enter the new name of the co	orporation:			
				The new
ame must be distinguishable and contain the wor Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp ord "chartered," "professional association," or the	o," "Inc," or "Co".	A professional co		
Enter new principal office address, if applicable Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADI</u>		 		
	<u></u>			
. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:				
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BO	<u>)X</u>) _			
	_			
	-			
 If amending the registered agent and/or registered new registered agent and/or the new registered 		n Florida, enter the	e name of the	
	office address.			
Name of New Registered Agent			,	
	(Florida street ad	ldress)		
New Registered Office Address:			, Florida	
	(City)			(Zip Code)
lew Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Reg	gistered Agent:			
hereby accept the appointment as registered agent.		and accept the obliga	ations of the pos	ition.
Sian	nature of New Registo	ered Agent if chang	nino	
DIE	THE PARTY OF THE P	o, our regulation of citalists	. ** * A	

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Do	<u>oe</u>	
X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jo	<u>nes</u>	
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Sn	<u>nith</u>	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>		<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s
1)Change		_		
Add				
Remove				
2) Change				
Add		_		
Remove				
3) Change				
Add				
Remove				
4) Change			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Add				
Remove				
5) Change		_		
Add				
Remove				
6) Change	 	_		
Add				
Remove				

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)
ARTICLE 7 OF OUR ARTICLES OF COPORATION IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:
THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES THIS CORPORATION IS AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE IS 250,000,000 (TWO
HUNDRED FIFTY MILLION), ALLOCATED AS FOLLOWS AMONG THESE CLASSES AND SERIES OF STOCK:
COMMON STOCK CLASS, PAR VALUE \$.01 PER SHARE - 240,000,000 SHARES AUTHORIZED
PREFERRED STOCK CLASS, SERIES A PAR VALUE \$.10 - 5,000,000 SHARES AUTHORIZED
PREFFERRED STOCK CLASS, SERIES B, PAR VALUE \$1.00 - 5,000,000 SHARES AUTHORIZED
The Participating rights, relative rights, optional or other special rights, powers, designations, preferences, issuance rules,
limitations, restrictions and qualifications for each of our four classes of stock, as well as the authorized amounts for each,
shall be determined, where actively or passively allowed by state and/or federal law, by the bylaws, as amended, as
approved by a majority of the duly-elected Directors of this corporation.
F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares,
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

The date of each amendment(s date this document was signed.	s) adoption:	, if other than the
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :		
-	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	.
Note: If the date inserted in the document's effective date on the	is block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date Department of State's records.	will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(<u>CHECK ONE</u>)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were by the shareholders was/were	adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) e sufficient for approval.	
	approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statemen for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	ı
"The number of votes of	east for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	(voting group)	
	adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were action was not required.	adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder	
01-19-2 Dated	2016	
Signature	Halt Bolel	
(By	a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	····
	ROBERT DEANGELIS	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	PRESIDENT	
	(Title of person signing)	